Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Stivoric	05/04/2005
David Andre	05/05/2005
Christopher Kasabach	05/05/2005
James Hanlon	05/03/2005
Suresh Vishnubhatla	05/03/2005
Christopher Pacione	05/23/2005
Scott Boehmke	05/03/2005
Eric Teller	05/03/2005
James Gasbarro	05/03/2005
Jonathan Farringdon	05/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BodyMedia, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Smithfield St., Suite 1200
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11088002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 918-1100

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Barry I. Friedman, Esq., Metz Lewis LLC

Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix St., 18th Floor

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0001

500037030

\$40.00 1.

CH AAO

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PE	NNSYLVANIA 15222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry I. Friedman
Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0002

Docket No. 1148/115

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/088,002		
	Date of Execution: Of even date	herewith Date of Filing: March 22, 2005	
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I			
NON-INVAS	SIVE TEMPERATURE MONITORING DE	EVICE	
nventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name Address		
John Stivo	ric	9631 Highland Road, Pittsburgh PA 15237	
David Andı	re	3565 Gerber Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212	
Christophe	r Kasabach	5890 Hobart Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217	
James Har	lanlon 1297 Royal Park Boulevard, Library, PA 15129		
Suresh Vis	Vishnubhatla 847 Hill Crest Circle, Wexford, PA 15090		
Christophe	oher Pacione 22 New Brighton Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15202		
Scott Boeh	ehmke 10015 Pine Ridge Drive, Wexford, PA 15090		
Eric Teller	ler 5857 Douglas Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217		
James Gas	sbarro	321 Olde Chapel Trail, Fox Chapel, PA 15238	
Jonathan F	arringdon	5539 Pocusset Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
BodyMedia, Inc.		4 Smithfield Street, Suite 1200	
		Pittsburgh, PA 15222	

[Page 1 of 6]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0003

Docket No. 1148/115

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Stivoric	
David Andre	
Christopher Kasabach	
James Hanlon	
Suresh Vishnubhatla	
Christopher Pacione	
Scott Boehmke	
Eric Teller	
James Gasbarro	
Jonathan Farringdon	

[Page 2 of 6]

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0004

Docket No. 1148/115

			<u>Notarization</u>
(Alth	ough notarization is not ned	cessary, it will be conside	lered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
)	necuted this 4 h, Pennsylvania	day of May	, in the year 2005 (Signature of Inventor)
State of Po	ennsylvania		(Signature of Inventor)
County of	Allegheny		
who ackno	personally appeared with the property of the same this Notanel S Christine T. Bonarski City Of Pittsburgh, Alk My Commission Expire Member, Pennsylvania Ass	eal day of M Notary Public spheny County se Apr. 23, 2008	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2005 (Notary Public)
i	recuted this 5-7h h, Pennsylvania	day of May	, in the year 2005 (Signature of Inventor)
State of P	ennsylvania		
County of	Allegheny		
	COMMONWEALTH OF Notarial Christine T Reports	g instrument to be day of M	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to a finite year 2005
Exat Pittsburg		s Ahavar 2000 Man	, in the year 2005 (Signature of Inventor)
State of P	ennsylvania		(Signature of Inventor)
County of	-		
Before me who ackno execute the		ig instrument to be	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
	COMMONWEALTH OF P Notarial Sec Christine T. Bonarski, N	al Notary Public	Mistane & Bonarski
	City Of Pittsburgh, Alleg My Commission Expires	theny County	

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarles

REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0005

Docket No. 1148/115

3.7			
- N	กรภา	P17/1	tion
4 4 4	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

(Atthough notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima	facie eviaence of execution pursuant to 33 U.S.C. 201.)
Executed this 3 day of May	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared James Hanlon	
	ct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this $\gtrsim3$ day of \mathcal{M} $\alpha\mathcal{J}$	in the year 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonerald, Notary Public Oity Of Pitteburgh, Admonery County English Springs Apr. 28(2008) M. C. V.	in the year 2005
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania sociation Of Notaries	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Suresh Vishnubhatla who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free consecute the same this 23 day of May	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County	Mustine & Bonnishi (Notary Public)
Axecuty@bulchission Expires Apt a 30 a 3008 May	, in the year 2005
at Pittsburgham Pen Penyland value Association Of Notaries	MISA Prim
State of Pennsylvania	
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Christopher Pacione who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries	Mustine Benerolic) (Notary Public)
ASSOCIATION Of Noteries	

[Page 4 of 6]

REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0006

Docket No. 1148/115

* 7	. •	
No	tariz.e	ation

(Although notarization is not necessary,	it will be considered prima facie evid	idence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
--	--	---

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prim	na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 3 day of Many at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	, in the year 2005 Signature of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania	
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Scott Boehmke	
	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 23 day of May	in the year 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County	Mustin 2 Comarshi (Notary Public)
Exec Me GOTH Dission Expires Aga 33 pools 1	, in the year 2005
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania Associate	- 1. Mh
State of Pennsylvania	(Signature of Inventor)
-	
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Eric Teller	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the manne Weislth of Pennsylvania May	in the year 2005
Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008	Mustine 2 Benauchi (Notary Public)
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries Executed this 3 day of	, in the year 2005
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	(Signature of Aventor)
State of Pennsylvania	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Allegheny	•
Before me personally appeared James Gasbarro	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 23 day of May	in the year 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Mustine 2 Bonarshi
Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public	(Notary Public)
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 23, 2008	
Combar Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries	

[Page 5 of 6]

PATENT

REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0007

Docket No. 1148/115

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 3 day of May	, in the year 2005
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	
State of Pennsylvania	(Signature of Invegtor)
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Jonathan Farringdon	
	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this $\mathcal{Z}\mathcal{Z}$ day of $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{Y}$	in the year 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Christine T. Bonarski, Notary Public City Of Bittely and Alleghan a Control	Christine 2 Comuchi
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Executed Commission Expires they 29/2008	, in the year
at Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries	, in the year
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared	
	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	in the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	(C) ((A) (A)
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
Suite of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	in the year
execute the sume ims way of	in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 6 of 6]

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 06/23/2005